

## Tray of Delights: Allergens & Ingredients

*All information below was correct at the time that this document was published but please be aware that if a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase. Unless otherwise stated, all wines contain sulphites.*

### Contents:

- Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Caramelised Red Onion Bites 90g€
- Guppy's Chocolates Fudge Biscuit Shards 90g €
- Reids Vanilla & Walnut Shortbread 150 €
- The Dormen Moments Blend No. 3 Cashews, Cranberries & Coconut 45g €
- La Folie de Pierre Sauvignon Blanc 75cl

### Guppy's Chocolates Fudge Biscuit Shards 90g

Ingredients: **MILK** Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (**MILK** solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6% min). Fudge pieces: Sugar, sweetened condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, sugar), glucose syrup, butter (**MILK**, salt), clotted cream 2% (**MILK**), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt. Cookie granules: **WHEAT** flour, sugar, butter (**MILK**), cocoa powder, margarine: vegetable oils and fat (palm, sunflower), glucose syrup (**WHEAT**), natural colour E153, salt, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate E503ii.

### Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Caramelised Red Onion Bites 90g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**) (28%), Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Oat flakes, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Butter (**MILK**) Salt), Caramelised Red Onion Chutney (Sliced Red Onions, Demerara Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Muscovado Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Red Kibbled Onions, Salt, Ground Black Pepper) (4%), Sugar, Salt.

### Reids Vanilla & Walnut Shortbread 150g

Ingredients: Wheat flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Walnuts, Cornflour, Natural Vanilla flavour.

### The Dormen Moments Blend No. 3 Cashews, Cranberries & Coconut 45g

Ingredients: **CASHEWS** (NUTS) (40%), Coconut Flakes (30%), Cranberries (30 %,) [Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil].